©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008 1 Publication Order Number:
MC79L00/D
MC79L00A Series
100 mA Negative Voltage
Regulators
The MC79L00A Series negative voltage regulators are
inexpensive, easy−to−use devices suitable for numerous applications
requiring up to 100 mA. Like the higher powered MC7900 Series

MC79L00A Series
7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal
Voltage
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Shipping†
MC79L05ABD −5.0 V TJ = −40° to +125°C SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC79L05ABDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC79L05ABDR2 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC79L05ABDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC79L05ABP TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
MC79L05ABPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
MC79L05ABPRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
MC79L05ABPRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MC79L05ACD TJ = 0° to +125°C SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC79L05ACDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC79L05ACDR2 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC79L05ACDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC79L05ACP TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
MC79L05ACPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
MC79L05ACPRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
MC79L05ACPRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MC79L05ACPRM TO−92 2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
MC79L05ACPRMG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
MC79L05ACPRP TO−92 2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
MC79L05ACPRPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
MC79L12ABD −12 V TJ = −40° to +125°C SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC79L12ABDG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC79L12ABDR2 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC79L12ABDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC79L12ABP TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
MC79L12ABPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
MC79L12ABPRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
MC79L12ABPRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MC79L00A Series
10
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
SOIC−8
CASE 751−07